Hinge cylinders DW
Subject to change – 2012/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Hinge cylinders DW
Key features
At a glance
• Hinge cylinder for clamping
components during the welding
process

∅
[mm]
T1 TG VD VE W1 WH ZJ ß 1
50
10 32.5 14 25 45° 47 134 17
63
80 11 32.5 17 33 45° 46 180 19
-V- New
Subject to change – 2012/068 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Hinge cylinders DW
Technical data
Ordering data – With Rc thread
Piston∅ Stroke Rod clevis gap 16 mm Rod clevis gap 19.5 mm Rod clevis gap 16.5 mm
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
50 Without magnet
50 549543 DWA-50-50-Y 549553 DWB-50-50-Y 558087 DWC-50-50-Y
75 549544 DWA-50-75-Y 549554 DWB-50-75-Y 558088 DWC-50-75-Y
100 549545 DWA-50-100-Y 549555 DWB-50-100-Y 558089 DWC-50-100-Y
125 549546 DWA-50-125-Y 549556 DWB-50-125-Y 558090 DWC-50-125-Y
150 549547 DWA-50-150-Y 549557 DWB-50-150-Y 558091 DWC-50-150-Y
10 … 200 555710 DWA-50-…-Y 555713 DWB-50-…-Y 558137 DWC-50-…-Y
With magnet and sensor strip
50 549548 DWA-50-50-Y-A 549558 DWB-50-50-Y-A 558092 DWC-50-50-Y-A
75 549549 DWA-50-75-Y-A 549559 DWB-50-75-Y-A 558093 DWC-50-75-Y-A
100 549550 DWA-50-100-Y-A 549560 DWB-50-100-Y-A 558094 DWC-50-100-Y-A
125 549551 DWA-50-125-Y-A 549561 DWB-50-125-Y-A 558095 DWC-50-125-Y-A
150 549552 DWA-50-150-Y-A 549562 DWB-50-150-Y-A 558096 DWC-50-150-Y-A
10 … 200 555711 DWA-50-…-Y-A 555714 DWB-50-…-Y-A 558138 DWC-50-…-Y-A
With magnet
50 549743 DWA-50-50-Y-AB 549707 DWB-50-50-Y-AB 558097 DWC-50-50-Y-AB
75 549744 DWA-50-75-Y-AB 549708 DWB-50-75-Y-AB 558098 DWC-50-75-Y-AB
100 549745 DWA-50-100-Y-AB 549709 DWB-50-100-Y-AB 558099 DWC-50-100-Y-AB
125 549746 DWA-50-125-Y-AB 549710 DWB-50-125-Y-AB 558100 DWC-50-125-Y-AB
150 549706 DWA-50-150-Y-AB 549711 DWB-50-150-Y-AB 558101 DWC-50-150-Y-AB
10 … 200 555712 DWA-50-…-Y-AB 555715 DWB-50-…-Y-AB 558139 DWC-50-…-Y-AB
63 Without magnet
50 549563 DWA-63-50-Y 549573 DWB-63-50-Y 558102 DWC-63-50-Y
75 549564 DWA-63-75-Y 549574 DWB-63-75-Y 558103 DWC-63-75-Y
100 549565 DWA-63-100-Y 549575 DWB-63-100-Y 558104 DWC-63-100-Y
125 549566 DWA-63-125-Y 549576 DWB-63-125-Y 558105 DWC-63-125-Y
150 549567 DWA-63-150-Y 549577 DWB-63-150-Y 558106 DWC-63-150-Y
10 … 200 555716 DWA-63-…-Y 555719 DWB-63-…-Y 558140 DWC-63-…-Y
With magnet and sensor strip
50 549568 DWA-63-50-Y-A 549578 DWB-63-50-Y-A 558107 DWC-63-50-Y-A
75 549569 DWA-63-75-Y-A 549579 DWB-63-75-Y-A 558108 DWC-63-75-Y-A
100 549570 DWA-63-100-Y-A 549580 DWB-63-100-Y-A 558109 DWC-63-100-Y-A
125 549571 DWA-63-125-Y-A 549581 DWB-63-125-Y-A 558110 DWC-63-125-Y-A
150 549572 DWA-63-150-Y-A 549582 DWB-63-150-Y-A 558111 DWC-63-150-Y-A
10 … 200 555717 DWA-63-…-Y-A 555720 DWB-63-…-Y-A 558141 DWC-63-…-Y-A
With magnet
50 549712 DWA-63-50-Y-AB 549730 DWB-63-50-Y-AB 558112 DWC-63-50-Y-AB
75 549713 DWA-63-75-Y-AB 549732 DWB-63-75-Y-AB 558113 DWC-63-75-Y-AB
100 549714 DWA-63-100-Y-AB 549733 DWB-63-100-Y-AB 558114 DWC-63-100-Y-AB
125 549715 DWA-63-125-Y-AB 549734 DWB-63-125-Y-AB 558115 DWC-63-125-Y-AB
150 549716 DWA-63-150-Y-AB 549735 DWB-63-150-Y-AB 558116 DWC-63-150-Y-AB
10 … 200 555718 DWA-63-…-Y-AB 555721 DWB-63-…-Y-AB 558142 DWC-63-…-Y-AB
-V- New
2012/06 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Hinge cylinders DW
Technical data
Ordering data – With Rc thread
Piston∅ Stroke Rod clevis gap 28 mm
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type
80 Without magnet
50 557904 DW-80-50-Y
75 557905 DW-80-75-Y
100 557906 DW-80-100-Y
125 557907 DW-80-125-Y
150 557908 DW-80-150-Y
10 … 200 557929 DW-80-…-Y
With magnet and sensor strip
50 557909 DW-80-50-Y-A
75 557910 DW-80-75-Y-A
100 557911 DW-80-100-Y-A
125 557912 DW-80-125-Y-A
150 557913 DW-80-150-Y-A
10 … 200 557930 DW-80-…-Y-A
With magnet
50 557914 DW-80-50-Y-AB
75 557915 DW-80-75-Y-AB
100 557916 DW-80-100-Y-AB
125 557917 DW-80-125-Y-AB
150 557918 DW-80-150-Y-AB
10 … 200 557931 DW-80-…-Y-AB
-V- New
Subject to change – 2012/0610 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Hinge cylinders DW
Technical data
Ordering data – With G thread
Piston∅ Stroke Rod clevis gap 16 mm Rod clevis gap 19.5 mm Rod clevis gap 16.5 mm
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
50 Without magnet
50 565721 DWA-50-50-Y-G 565731 DWB-50-50-Y-G 572341 DWC-50-50-Y-G
75 565722 DWA-50-75-Y-G 565732 DWB-50-75-Y-G 572342 DWC-50-75-Y-G
100 565723 DWA-50-100-Y-G 565733 DWB-50-100-Y-G 572343 DWC-50-100-Y-G
125 565724 DWA-50-125-Y-G 565734 DWB-50-125-Y-G 572344 DWC-50-125-Y-G
150 565725 DWA-50-150-Y-G 565735 DWB-50-150-Y-G 572345 DWC-50-150-Y-G
10 … 200 565781 DWA-50-…-Y-G 565784 DWB-50-…-Y-G 572371 DWC-50-…-Y-G
With magnet and sensor strip
50 565726 DWA-50-50-Y-A-G 565736 DWB-50-50-Y-A-G 572346 DWC-50-50-Y-A-G
75 565727 DWA-50-75-Y-A-G 565737 DWB-50-75-Y-A-G 572347 DWC-50-75-Y-A-G
100 565728 DWA-50-100-Y-A-G 565738 DWB-50-100-Y-A-G 572348 DWC-50-100-Y-A-G
125 565729 DWA-50-125-Y-A-G 565739 DWB-50-125-Y-A-G 572349 DWC-50-125-Y-A-G
150 565730 DWA-50-150-Y-A-G 565740 DWB-50-150-Y-A-G 572350 DWC-50-150-Y-A-G
10 … 200 565782 DWA-50-…-Y-A-G 565785 DWB-50-…-Y-A-G 572372 DWC-50-…-Y-A-G
With magnet
50 565777 DWA-50-50-Y-AB-G 565762 DWB-50-50-Y-AB-G 572351 DWC-50-50-Y-AB-G
75 565778 DWA-50-75-Y-AB-G 565763 DWB-50-75-Y-AB-G 572352 DWC-50-75-Y-AB-G
100 565779 DWA-50-100-Y-AB-G 565764 DWB-50-100-Y-AB-G 572353 DWC-50-100-Y-AB-G
125 565780 DWA-50-125-Y-AB-G 565765 DWB-50-125-Y-AB-G 572354 DWC-50-125-Y-AB-G
150 565761 DWA-50-150-Y-AB-G 565766 DWB-50-150-Y-AB-G 572355 DWC-50-150-Y-AB-G
10 … 200 565783 DWA-50-…-Y-AB-G 565786 DWB-50-…-Y-AB-G 572373 DWC-50-…-Y-AB-G
63 Without magnet
50 565741 DWA-63-50-Y-G 565751 DWB-63-50-Y-G 572356 DWC-63-50-Y-G
75 565742 DWA-63-75-Y-G 565752 DWB-63-75-Y-G 572357 DWC-63-75-Y-G
100 565743 DWA-63-100-Y-G 565753 DWB-63-100-Y-G 572358 DWC-63-100-Y-G
125 565744 DWA-63-125-Y-G 565754 DWB-63-125-Y-G 572359 DWC-63-125-Y-G
150 565745 DWA-63-150-Y-G 565755 DWB-63-150-Y-G 572360 DWC-63-150-Y-G
10 … 200 565787 DWA-63-…-Y-G 565790 DWB-63-…-Y-G 572374 DWC-63-…-Y-G
With magnet and sensor strip
50 565746 DWA-63-50-Y-A-G 565756 DWB-63-50-Y-A-G 572361 DWC-63-50-Y-A-G
75 565747 DWA-63-75-Y-A-G 565757 DWB-63-75-Y-A-G 572362 DWC-63-75-Y-A-G
100 565748 DWA-63-100-Y-A-G 565758 DWB-63-100-Y-A-G 572363 DWC-63-100-Y-A-G
125 565749 DWA-63-125-Y-A-G 565759 DWB-63-125-Y-A-G 572364 DWC-63-125-Y-A-G
150 565750 DWA-63-150-Y-A-G 565760 DWB-63-150-Y-A-G 572365 DWC-63-150-Y-A-G
10 … 200 565788 DWA-63-…-Y-A-G 565791 DWB-63-…-Y-A-G 572375 DWC-63-…-Y-A-G
With magnet
50 565767 DWA-63-50-Y-AB-G 565772 DWB-63-50-Y-AB-G 572366 DWC-63-50-Y-AB-G
75 565768 DWA-63-75-Y-AB-G 565773 DWB-63-75-Y-AB-G 572367 DWC-63-75-Y-AB-G
100 565769 DWA-63-100-Y-AB-G 565774 DWB-63-100-Y-AB-G 572368 DWC-63-100-Y-AB-G
125 565770 DWA-63-125-Y-AB-G 565775 DWB-63-125-Y-AB-G 572369 DWC-63-125-Y-AB-G
150 565771 DWA-63-150-Y-AB-G 565776 DWB-63-150-Y-AB-G 572370 DWC-63-150-Y-AB-G
10 … 200 565789 DWA-63-…-Y-AB-G 565792 DWB-63-…-Y-AB-G 572376 DWC-63-…-Y-AB-G
-V- New
2012/06 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Hinge cylinders DW
Technical data
Ordering data – With G thread
Piston∅ Stroke Rod clevis gap 28 mm
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type
80 Without magnet
50 565793 DW-80-50-Y-G
75 565794 DW-80-75-Y-G
100 565795 DW-80-100-Y-G
125 565796 DW-80-125-Y-G
150 565797 DW-80-150-Y-G
10 … 200 565808 DW-80-…-Y-G
With magnet and sensor strip
50 565798 DW-80-50-Y-A-G
75 565799 DW-80-75-Y-A-G
100 565800 DW-80-100-Y-A-G
125 565801 DW-80-125-Y-A-G
150 565802 DW-80-150-Y-A-G
10 … 200 565809 DW-80-…-Y-A-G
With magnet
50 565803 DW-80-50-Y-AB-G
75 565804 DW-80-75-Y-AB-G
100 565805 DW-80-100-Y-AB-G
125 565806 DW-80-125-Y-AB-G
150 565807 DW-80-150-Y-AB-G
10 … 200 565810 DW-80-…-Y-AB-G
-V- New
Subject to change – 2012/0612 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Hinge cylinders DW